1/20October 2002
M41T80
SERIAL ACCESS RTC WITH ALARMS
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ 2.0 TO 5.5V CLOCK OPERATING VOLTAGE
■ COUNTERS FOR TENTHS/HUNDREDTHS
OF SECONDS, SECONDS, MINUTES,
HOURS, DAY, DATE, MONTH, YEAR, and

M41T80
PART NUMBERING
Table 12. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (e.g., Speed, Package) or for further information on any aspect of this device,
please contact the ST Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: M41T 80 M 6 TR
Device Type
M41T
Supply Voltage and Write Protect Voltage
80 = VCC = 2.0 to 5.5V
Package
M = SO8
Temperature Range
6 = –40°C to 85°C
Shipping Method for SOIC
blank = Tubes
TR = Tape & Reel
M41T80
18/20
PACKAGE MECHANICAL INFORMATION
Figure 14. SO8 – 8 lead Plastic Small Outline, 150 mils body width, Package Mechanical Drawing
Note: Drawing is not to scale.
Table 13. SO8 – 8-lead Plastic Small Outline, 150 mils body width, Package Mechanical Data
Symb
mm inches
Typ Min Max Typ Min Max
A – 1.35 1.75 – 0.053 0.069
A1 – 0.10 0.25 – 0.004 0.010
B – 0.33 0.51 – 0.013 0.020
C – 0.19 0.25 – 0.007 0.010
D – 4.80 5.00 – 0.189 0.197
ddd – – 0.10 – – 0.004
E – 3.80 4.00 – 0.150 0.157
e 1.27 – – 0.050 – –
H – 5.80 6.20 – 0.228 0.244
h – 0.25 0.50 – 0.010 0.020
L – 0.40 0.90 – 0.016 0.035
α – 0° 8° – 0° 8°
N 8 8
SO-A
E
8
ddd
B
e
A
D
C
LA1 α1
H
h x 45˚
A2
19/20
M41T80
REVISION HISTORY
Table 14. Document Revision History
Date Rev. # Revision Details